
County Safety Coordinator List 2021
Department Last Name Phone Email

Assessor Diane Zertuche 299-5426 diane.zertuche@asr.sccgov.org

Assessor Jocelyn Champlin jocelyn.champlin@asr.sccgov.org

BOS - District 1 Francisco Villalobos 299-5013 francisco.villalob01@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 2 Joan Rivas-Cosby 299-5002 joan.rivas-cosby@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 3 The-Vu Nguyen 299-5038 the-vu.nguyen@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 4 David Fernandez 299-5047 david.fernandez01@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 5 Candace Joy 299-5057 candace.joy@bos.sccgov.org

Clerk of the Board Juan Gonzalez 299-6601 juan.gonzalez@cob.sccgov.org

Clerk of the Board Tina Purpura 299-6422 Tina.Purpura@cob.sccgov.org

Clerk of the Board Michelle Azevedo 299-5001 michelle.azevedo@cob.sccgov.org

Clerk Recorder Julie Hughes 299-5604 julie.hughes@rec.sccgov.org

Clerk Recroder Nikki Vaswani 299-5625 nikki.vaswani@rec.sccgov.org

Clerk Recorder Chan Siphavong 299-5619 chan.siphavong@rec.sccgov.org

Clerk Recorder Angelita Narayan 299-5626 angelita.narayan@rec.sccgov.org

CEPA Nidia Aguirre 918-4604 nidia.gomez@cep.sccgov.org

CEPA Ray Maiden 535-3915 ray.maiden@cep.sccgov.org

County Comm. Deanne Smith 977-3201 deanne.smith@911.sccgov.org

County Comm. Tracy Nguyen 977-3200 Tracy.Nguyen@911.sccgov.org

County Comm. Shawnee Evans 977-3200 Shawnee.Evans@911.sccgov.org

County Counsel Kim Forrester 299-5902 kimberly.forrester@cco.sccgov.org

County Counsel Josh Powell 758-4249 Josh.Powell@cco.sccgov.org

County Counsel Carissa Keller 299-5911 carissa.keller@cco.sccgov.org

County Executive Miguel Marquez 290-5180 miguel.marquez@ceo.sccgov.org

County Executive Fran Palacio 299-5186 fran.palacio@ceo.sccgov.org

County Executive Andrea Contreras 299-5198 andrea.contreras@ceo.sccgov.org

County Executive Susana Perez-Hern 299-5190 susana.perez-hernand@ceo.sccgov.org

County Executive Gracie Sanchez 299-5106 gracie.sanchez@ceo.sccgov.org

County Executive Monica Fernandez 299-5102 monica.fernandez@ceo.sccgov.org

County Executive Maxine Galaviz 299-5126 maxine.galaviz@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO EE Wellness Lynnette Imus 885-3494 lynnette.imus@ewd.sccgov.org

CEO LED Miriam Vargas-Padilla993-4835 miriam.vargas-padilla@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC Zohreh Pierow 441-4284 zohreh.pierow@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC Jorinda Gallardo 441-4281 Jorinda.gallardo@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC Thom Steinmetz 441-4283 thom.steinmetz@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC Tyler Nguyen 441-4286 tyler.nguyen@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC Tristan Robledo 441-4285 tristan.robledo@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Risk Mgmt. Director Lance Sposito 441-4342 Lance.Sposito@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Insurance Hank Ford 441-4343 hank.ford@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Workers' Comp Craig Hailey 441-4205 craig.hailey@ceo.sccgov.org

Crime Lab Lisa Stenback 918-2943 lstenback@lab.sccgov.org

Crime Lab Nancy Marte 808-5918 nmarte@lab.sccgov.org

Crime Lab Toxic/lgy Trevor Gillis 793-6753 tgillis@lab.sccgov.org

District Attorney Jill Selvaggio 792-2633 jselvaggio@da.sccgov.org

DA Facilities Anthony Collins 792-2693 tcollins@da.sccgov.org

DADS Betty Nelson 885-3932 betty.nelson@HHC.sccgov.org 

DCSS Tina Torkelson 503-5651 tina.torkelson@css.sccgov.org
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DOR DTAC Anthony Orozco 282-3151 anthonyj.orozco@dor.sccgov.org

EMS Aaron Herrera 794-0600 aaron.herrera@ems.sccgov.org

ESA Administration David Perez 299-5826 david.perez01@esa.sccgov.org

ESA HR Luz Perez 299-5892 luz.perez@esa.sccgov.org

ESA HR Joseph Sasamoto 793-6547 joseph.sasamoto@esa.sccgov.org

FAF Berger Drive Dave Jones 918-2713 dave.jones@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Charcot Director Jeff Draper 918-2701 jeff.draper@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction John Perusina 468-8999 John.Perusina@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction Gary Stockdale 468-8903 gary.stockdale@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction Ron Ramos 435-7862 ron.ramos@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction William Galindo 468-8900 william.galindo@faf.sccgov.org

Finance Admin Llolanda Ulloa 808-7955 llolanda.ulloa@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller Violeta Sabater 299-5204 violeta.sabater@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller Anna Chapovska 299-5223 anna.chapovska@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller Angelica Cervantes 808-7971 Angelica.Cervantes@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller Paul-Jasper Sanchez 918-2911 Paul.Sanchez@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller George Doorley 299-5202 george.doorley@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller Martina Dillon 299-5223 martina.dillon@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller Mu-Hua Cheng 299-5254 mu-hua.cheng@fin.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC Hind Shahidi 792-3913 hind.shahidi@HHC.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC Michael Mazon 755-7204 Michael.Mazon@fin.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC Linda Kinney 808-7919 linda.kinney@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Interal Audit Amy Vu 282-3154 amy.vu@fin.sccgov.org

Integrated Waste Clifton Chew 282-3167 clifton.chew@aem.sccgov.org

ISD Kent Mitchell 918-7003 kent.mitchell@isd.sccgov.org

ISD David Gandy 918-4617 david.gandy@isd.sccgov.org

Library Chuck Griffen 293-2326x3003cgriffen@sccl.org

Library Lynn Harris 293-2326x3091Lharris@sccl.org

Medical Examiner Josefina Covarrubias 793-1902 josefina.covarrubias@mec.sccgov.org

Medical Examiner Candace Garcia 298-6261 candace.garcia@mec.sccgov.org

Parks & Recreation Vikram Manke 355-2248 vikram.manke@prk.sccgov.org

Planning & Develop. Sarah Oliveira 299-6745 sarah.oliveira@pln.sccgov.org

Planning & Develop. Laura Colunga 299-6743 laura.colunga@pln.sccgov.org

Pre-Trial Services Kimberly Durham 792-2460 kimberly.durham@pts.sccgov.org

Pre-Trial Services Belle Betkolia 918-7932 belona.betkolia@pts.sccgov.org

Pre-Trial Services Joan Bereczky 918-7931 joan.bereczky@pts.sccgov.org

Printing Services Gary Roby 918-3306 gary.roby@prt.sccgov.org

Probation Whitney Bull 468-1826 whitney.bull@pro.sccgov.org

Probation Arlene Almeida 468-1659 Arlene.Almeida@pro.sccgov.org

Procurement David Strausser 491-7447 david.strausser@prc.sccgov.org

Procurement Chris Collins 918-1934 chris.collins@prc.sccgov.org

Procurement

Public Defender David Epps 299-7244 david.epps@ado.sccgov.org

Public Defender Pauline Garcia 299-7249 pauline.garcia@ado.sccgov.org

Public Defender Balbina(bobbie) Buccat 299-7712 bbuccat@pdo.sccgov.org

Registrar of Voters

Registrar of Voters Iliena Hernandez 282-3207 iliena.hernandez@rov.sccgov.org
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Roads and Airports Gene Hewitt 494-2717 gene.hewitt@rda.sccgov.org

Roads and Airports Chris Ellsbury 494-2719 chris.ellsbury@rda.sccgov.org

Roads and Airports Arlene Pugh 494-2718 arlene.pugh@rda.sccgov.org

SCVMC H&C Kevin Do 885-3286 kevin.do@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC H&C Michelle Del Rosario 885-4160 michelle.delrosario@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC H&C Lisa Diaz 885-5564 lisa.diaz@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Facilities Raul Becerril 885-4813 raul.becerril@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Facilities Pat Brooks 885-5105 patrick.brooks@hhs.sccgov.org

St. Louise Regional Geoffrey Tull 396-8105 geoffery.tull@hhs.sccgov.org

O'Connor Hospital Aaron Salazar 947-4707 aaron.salazar@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Behavioral H. Johnny Cantero johnny.cantero@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Behavioral H. Susanna Reyna susanna.reyna@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Behavioral H. Veronica Jimenez 885-3732 veronica.jimenez@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Chronic Dis. Patricia  Hart 817-6851 patricia.hart@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC Custody Hlth Carla Epperson 808-5200 carla.epperson@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC PH Admin. Marcela Vasquez 792-5193 marcela.vasquez@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC PH Child Srvc. Eva Munoz 793-5193 eva.munoz@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC PH Lab Rensen Khoshabian 805-4272 rensen.khoshabian@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC Public Health Kevin Chieng 793-2749 Kevin.Chieng@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC Public Health Terry Pryor 792-5001 Terry.Pryor@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC Public Health Quynh-Nhi Pham 496-1518 Quynh-Nhi.Pham@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC Public Health Elizabeth Weiss 501-6627 Elizabeth.Weiss@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC Public Health Lois To 992-4928 Lois.To@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC PH Vital Rec. Dione Ferry Rayman 792-1367 DioneFerry.Rayman@phd.sccgov.org

SCVMC EHS Carolyn Brown 885-2093 carolyn.brown@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC Customer Srv Sue Sherrin 885-3904 sue.sherrin@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC O'Connor HospitalCarolyn Clark 947-2853 Carolyn.Clark@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVMC St. Louise HospitalLiesel Short 848-8676 Liesel.Short@hhs.sccgov.org

Sheriff Personnel Lieut Michelle Asban 808-4609 michelle.asban@shf.sccgov.org

Sheriff Personnel Jecelyn Zaha 808-4611 jecelyn.zaha@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood Jennifer Mallett 957-5324 jennifer.mallett@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood John Boy Palarca 957-5820 johnboy.palarca@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood Richard Diaz 957-5317 richard.diaz@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood Derek Frazier 957-5434 derek.frazier@doc.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Main Jail Danit Bismanovsky 808-2832 danit.bismanovsky@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Main Jail John Kelter 808-4610 john.kelter@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Main Jail Allegra Aponte 808-2821 allegra.aponte@doc.sccgov.org

Social Services Kathleen O'Britis-McKenney755-7304 kathleen.obritis-mckenney@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA Admin Services Steven Palmadessa 755-7114 steven.palmadessa@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Margaret Collaco 755-7241 margaret.collaco@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Conni Nicosia 755-7701 connie.nicosia@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Rose Martinez 755-7074 rose.martinez@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Celia Crom 758-4558 celia.crom@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Barbara Suarez 792-1709 barbara.suarez@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Lisa Yu 271-7438 lisa.yu@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Sarah Garcia 758-3341 sarah.garcia@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Gina Casillas 501-6714 gina.casillas@ssa.sccgov.org
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Social Services Jesus Melgoza 975-5706 jesus.melgoza@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Teiana Johnston 975-5720 teiana.johnston@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Yvete Aguayo 758-3055 yvete.aguayo@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Ayanna Vanderbilt 793-8817 ayanna.vanderbilt@ssa.sccgov.org

Social Services Gilbert Valverde 501-6418 gilbert.valverde@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DFCS So. County Mayela Salcido 758-3406 mayela.salcido@ssa.sccgov.org

Valley Health Plan Rachel Schultz 885-3824 rachel.schultz@ssa.sccgov.org
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